(e) The principal place at which the business is to be transacted is at Browns Road, Te Puke. (f) The special partnership is to commence on the date of regis.

tration of the certificate and is to terminate on the 30th day of June 1991.

SCHEDULE

General Partner:

WOODHOME ORCHARD LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Brown Road, Te Puke.

Special Partners:	Capital
Special I anners.	Φ
John Baptiste Bouman, 7 Richard Road,	
Mangere	15,000
John Eric Dalhoff, 193 Clyde Road, Christchurch	150,000
William Robert Meredith, 16 Sixteenth Avenue,	
Tauranga	15,000
William Maurice Smith, 20 Cavendish Square,	
Wellington	15,000
Barry George McGregor, 45 Taipari Street, Tau-	
ranga and Marion Gladys McGregor, 45 Taipari	
Street, Tauranga (jointly)	15,000
Maurice Harold McLeod, 4 Fern Way, Tauranga	15,000
Murray Peter Isaacs, Alford Forest Road, Ashbur-	
ton, R.D. 6	30,000
Leslie Ernest Riley, 9 Seaspray Drive, Bucklands	
Beach, Auckland	15,000

Dated at Tauranga this 20th day of December 1984.

The Common Seal of WOODHOME ORCHARD LIMITED was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

M. J. CARTWRIGHT and R. OSBORNE, Directors.

Signed by the said William Robert Meredith, John Baptiste Bouman, Barry George McGregor, Marion Gladys McGregor and Maurice Harold McLeod as Special Partners and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid General and Special Partners before me:

M. D. M. BATCHELOR, Solicitor.

In the High Court of New Zealand

Christchurch Registry

Tauranga.

3212

M. No. 747/84

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of MICROWAVE CONSULTANTS (S.I.) LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 215 Gloucester Street, Christchurch:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 13th day of December 1984, presented to the said Court by FAIRBAIRN WRIGHT LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 29 Byron Street, Christchurch; and the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Christchurch on the 20th day of February 1985 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said company desired is disport oppear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

E. D. WYLIE, Solicitor for Petitioner.

This notice was filed by Edwin David Wylie, solicitor for the meshibitioner. The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Lane Neave Ronaldson, Solicitors, 293 Durham Street, Christchurch.

NOTE—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Christchurch, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 19th day of February 1985.

3184

In the High Court of New Zealand Christchurch Registry

M. No. 680/84

1c

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of WEST MELTON TAVERN LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Christchurch and carrying on business

there as hotel and tavern keepers and wine, beer and spirit merchants:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 22nd day of November 1984, presented to the said Court by QUILL HUMPRHEYS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Christchurch; and the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court attrict hurch on the 12th day of Exbrance 1085 the Court sitting at Christchurch on the 13th day of February 1985 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

R. J. LOVETT, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Duncan Cotterill & Co., Solicitors, Third Floor, B.N.Z. House, Cathedral Square, Christchurch.

NOTE—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Christchurch, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 12th day of February 1985.

In the High Court of New Zealand

Timaru Registry

GR No. 137/84

lc

lc

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of CAROLINE PROCESSORS LIMITED:

of CAROLINE PROCESSORS LIMITED: NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 20th December 1984, presented to the said Court by THE SOUTH CANTERBURY ELECTRIC POWER BOARD; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Timaru on the 26th day of February 1985 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or to oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same. on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

J. R. McGLASHAN, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: At the offices of Raymond Sullivan Cooney & McGlashan, Solicitors, 27 Strathallan Street, (P.O. Box 557) Timaru.

NOTE—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Timaru, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 25th day of February 1985.

In the High Court of New Zealand M. No. 730/84 Christchurch Registry

IN THE MATTER of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and IN THE MATTER OF CANTERBURY HYDROPONICS LIMITED AND COMPANY:

CERTIFICATE OF SPECIAL PARTNERSHIP

Style of Firm: CANTERBURY HYDROPONICS LIMITED AND COMPANY.

Names and Residences of Partners:

General Partner—CANTERBURY HYDROPONICS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Christchurch.

Special Partners-Jill May Wyld of 419 Halswell Junction Road, Christchurch, insurance representative.

Philippa Clare Woodcroft Karetai of 40 Steadman Road, Christchurch, horticulturalist.

Canital

3168

3206